

Film Broker Jinny Barbosa Joins Globalex Insurance in Montreal

Montreal, Canada – August 30, 2022 – Front Row Insurance Brokers Inc., a specialized entertainment insurance brokerage, is pleased to announce the addition of well-known film insurance broker Jinny Barbosa to its Montreal office (Globalex). Jinny has worked in the insurance industry since 1994.

Jinny worked for 27 years at a large Canadian brokerage firm, working her way up to increasingly senior roles and finishing as Team Leader and Senior Client Executive. As Vice President, Film & Media Business Development at Front Row Insurance, Jinny will use her significant experience to service film and new media producers in Quebec.

Jinny is a professional and dynamic insurance broker with a proven track record of successfully managing primarily large feature films, TV movies and TV series. Her expertise also extends to advising producers regarding the risks associated with: short films, documentaries, commercials, special events and live performances.

"Due to our size and volume with the insurance companies, we have rates and coverages that help us stand apart, and Jinny knows how to effectively communicate those benefits to professionals in the entertainment industry," says David Hamilton, President + CEO of Front Row. "With Jinny's help, our clients will have more time to focus on filmmaking while she takes care of identifying and transferring their risks to the insurance company. We're thrilled to have Jinny join our crew."

-30-

About: Front Row Insurance Brokers Inc. – known as Globalex/Front Row Assurance in Quebec – is an independent insurance broker that specializes in the entertainment industry – specifically, the film industry. Front Row works hard to provide insurance protection for a low cost. Should a claim occur, Front Row ensures that clients receive the money they are owed per the insurance policy, as quickly as possible. Front Row has offices in Vancouver, Toronto, Montreal, Halifax, and Los Angeles. Visit their website at https://www.frontrowinsurance.com.

For more information, contact:

David W. Hamilton, President + CEO 801-1788 W Broadway Vancouver, B.C., V6J 1Y1 P 604 684 3456 david@frontrowinsurance.com